DINWIDDIE COUNTY
14010 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD
P.0. DRAWER 70
DINWIDDIE, VA 23841

CONTRACT RENEWAL #3 / CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

DATE: December 4, 2019
DESCRIPTION: Personal Protective Equipment, Fire & EMS
CONTRACT PERIOD: 12/4/19 -1/31/20
CONTRACTOR: Blue Ridge Rescue Suppliers, Inc.
COUNTY CONTACT: Hollie Casey
(804) 469-4500 x 2150

hcasey@dinwiddieva.us

This renewal is based on terms and conditions of the original contract, including any related appendices
and addenda. Any mutually agreed upon changes are listed below.

CHANGES:

Manufacturer discontinued a material that made up the County’s gear and thus would not certify it as
specified. Changes were made to the compaosition of the gear. Price increases below reflect the 5%
increase allowed in the contract and a price adjustment for the new composition. Blue Ridge Rescue
Suppliers’ new price quote is attached.

New prices are: Coats $1,290.00
Pants 5855.00

ACCEPTANCE:

Dinwiddie County, v

¢in Masseng

lidge aescues-,y;m@Zf Inc.
W/

Date Signature ! Date

Daid D- %o Opradions Mager

Print Name/Title

Approved as to form:

[J.»—QJSQ @m 1131
e

Legal Counsel ~



